STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): Encina Wastewater Authority
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	6200 Avenida Encinas
County Clerk	Carlsbad, CA 92011
County of: San Diego	(Address)
1600 Pacific Hwy, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101	2019068093
- Can Diogo, Criozion	
Project Title: Encina Water Pollution Contro	ol Facility Primary Treatment Area Improvements
Project Applicant: Encina Wastewater Auth	ority
Project Location - Specific:	
6200 Avenida Encinas Carlsbad, CA 92011 / AP	Ns: 211-03-008; 211-03-006; 214-01-095
Project Location - City: Carlsbad	Project Location - County: San Diego
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	•
screenings facility, and improved safety and ac	tion, and replacement of aging infrastructure in the initial grit ccess for EWA staff. Benefits include increased level of of odors for the community, and reduced traffic-related hazards.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ci	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ect: Encina Wastewater Authority
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(
	d section number: Existing Facilities 15301
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code num	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
of an existing use. The 1,400 square foot annex by less than 1%. The parking lot would improv	CEQA review projects that would involve negligible expansion would increase the size of the building area on the plant site e safety for current employees and increase the amount of 2%. The site does not meet any Exceptions under 15300.2.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Lindsey Stephenson	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (760)268-8817
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	v the public agency approving the project? ☒ Yes ☐ No
Signature:	Date: 417 19 Title: Enginerity Services Manage
☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☑ Signed	d by Applicant Munug
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	Resources Code
According to	FILE D Overnor's Office of Planning & Resea
মুদ্ধ পুঞ্জন কালি ভাল	2.1 2019

	FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
•	San Diego County on JUN 1 7 2019
	Posted JUN 1 7 2019 Removed
•	Returned to agency on
	Deputy A.C. Torres



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRINT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	LEADAGENCY EMAIL MARY TREATMENT A PROJECT APPLICANT CITY CARLSBAD	REA IMPROVE	DATE 06/17/2019 DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0441
ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRINT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	MARY TREATMENT A PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	STATE CLEAF 	DATE 06/17/2019 DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0441 EMENTS PHONE NUMBER
ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRINT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	MARY TREATMENT A PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	REA IMPROVE	06/17/2019 DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0441 EMENTS PHONE NUMBER
ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRINT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	MARY TREATMENT A PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	06/17/2019 DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0441 EMENTS PHONE NUMBER
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRINTED PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0441 MENTS PHONE NUMBER
San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRIN PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	2019 - 0441 MENTS PHONE NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRIMPROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	MENTS PHONE NUMBER
ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY PRIMPROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	PROJECT APPLICANT CITY	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER
ENCINA WASTEWATER AUTHORITY PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	 CITY		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			760-268-8817
6200 AVENIDA ENCINAS PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	CARLSBAD	STATE	ZIP CODE
		CA	92011
			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency Private Entity
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	es Control Board only)	\$2,354.75 \$ \$1,112.00 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$ \$RECEIVED \$	\$50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE	
	Diego County	A. C. TO	





San Diego County

3829621 Transaction #: Receipt #:

2019265549



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

06/17/2019

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

06/17/2019 12:11 pm

Payment Summary

Total Fees:	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment	COMMITTED TO THE PROPERTY OF T
VITALCHEK PAYMENT	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Item	
FISH & WILDLIFE FEES	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - All Documents:	\$50.00